Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after September 30, 2017, other than to give effect to (i) the automatic
conversion of all of our issued and outstanding convertible preferred shares and redeemable ordinary shares into 10,268,077 Class A ordinary shares
concurrently with the completion of this offering and (ii) the issuance and sale by us of 1,875,000 Class A ordinary shares in the form of ADSs in this offering
at the initial public offering price of US$8.00 per ADS after deduction of the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us and assuming the over-allotment option is not exercised, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2017
would have been US$59.9 million, or US$2.32 per outstanding ordinary share and US$1.16 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value of US$0.86 per ordinary share and US$0.43 per ADS to the existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
US$13.68 per ordinary share and US$6.84 per ADS to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering. The following table illustrates such dilution:

Per ordinary
share   Per ADS

   US$
Initial public offering price   16.00   8.00
Actual net tangible book value per ordinary share as of September 30, 2017   (2.43)   (1.21)
Pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share after giving effect to the automatic conversion of all of our issued

and outstanding convertible preferred shares and redeemable ordinary shares into ordinary shares   1.46   0.73
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after giving effect to (i) the automatic conversion of all

of our issued and outstanding convertible preferred shares into ordinary shares and (ii) the issuance of 1,875,000
ordinary shares in the form of 3,750,000 ADSs in this offering   2.32   1.16

Dilution in net tangible book value per ordinary share to new investors in the offering   13.68   6.84

69

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as adjusted basis as of September 30, 2017, the differences between existing shareholders,
including holders of our convertible preferred shares, and new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or ordinary
shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share/ADS paid before deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. The total number of ordinary shares does not include ordinary shares underlying
the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the option to purchase additional ADSs granted to the underwriters.

Ordinary Shares
Purchased   Total Consideration

Average Price per
Ordinary Share

Average Price
per ADS

   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
Existing shareholders   23,901,183   92.7%   118,103,595   79.7%   US$4.94   US$ 2.47
New investors   1,875,000   7.3%   30,000,000   20.3%   US$16.00   US$ 8.00

Total   25,776,183   100.0%   148,103,595   100.0%

The pro forma information discussed above is illustrative only.

As of the date of this prospectus, options to purchase 1,542,793 ordinary shares are outstanding, including unvested options to purchase 501,144
ordinary shares, and vested and unexercised options to purchase 1,041,649 ordinary shares. To the extent that any of the unvested options later vest are
exercised to purchase ordinary shares, there will be further dilution to new investors.

Under the 2010 Plan, the maximum number of ordinary shares that may be issued to the beneficiaries is 2,398,137, which have been issued to Arda